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ANNEX 1 

SIGNATURE AND RATIFICATION STATUS OF THE 
CONVENTION ON THE PHYSICAL PROTECTION OF NUCLEAR MATERIAL 

(Opened for signature at Vienna and New York on 3 March 1980) 

Situation as of 21 September 1987 (date of 

State/Organization 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13 . 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 

(*) 

USA 
Austria 
Greece 
Dominican Republic 
Guatemala 
Panama 
Haiti 
Philippines 
German Democratic 
Paraguay 
USSR 
Italy(*) 
Luxembourg(*) 
Netherlands(*) 
United Kingdom(*) 
Belgium(*) 
Denmark(*) 
Fed.Rep.of Germany 
France(*) 
Ireland(*) 
EURATOM 
Hungary 
Sweden 
Yugoslavia 
Morocco 
Poland 
Canada 
Romania 
Brazil 
South Africa 

issue of GC(XXXI)/816) 

Signed 

3 March 1980 
3 March 1980 
3 March 1980 
3 March 1980 
12 March 1980 
18 March 1980 
9 April 1980 
19 May 1980 

Rep. 21 May 1980 
21 May 1980 
22 May 1980 
13 June 1980 
13 June 1980 
13 June 1980 
13 June 1980 
13 June 1980 
13 June 1980 

(*) 13 June 1980 
13 June 1980 
13 June 1980 
13 June 1980 
17 June 1980 
2 July 1980 
15 July 1980 
25 July 1980 
6 August 1980 
23 September 1980 
15 January 1981 
15 May 1981 
18 May 1981 

Signed as EURATOM member State. 

Note: The Convention entered into force on 

Place 

New York,Vienna 
Vienna 
Vienna 
New York 
Vienna 
Vienna 
l\law York 
Vienna 
Vienna 
New York 
Vienna 
Vienna 
Vienna 
Vienna 
Vienna 
Vienna 
Vienna 
Vienna 
Vienna 
Vienna 
Vienna 
Vienna 
Vienna 
Vienna 
New York 
Vienna 
Vienna 
Vienna 
Vienna 
Vienna 

8 February 1987 

Ratified 

13 December 198 

23 April 1985 

22 September 19 
5 February 1981 
6 February 1985 
25 May 1983 

4 May_ 1984 
1 August 1980 
14 May 1986 

5 October 1983 
21 March 1986 

17 October 1985 

. i.e. on the 
thirtieth day following the deposit of the twenty-first instrument of 
ratification, acceptance or approval with the Director General 
pursuant to Article 19, paragraph 1. 
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State/Organization 

31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 

Bulgaria 
Finland 
Czechoslovakia 
Korea, Republic of 
Norway 
Israel 
Turkey 
Australia 
Portugal 
Niger 
Liechtenstein 
Mongolia 
Argentina 
Spain(*) 
Ecuador 
Indonesia 
Switzerland 

Siqned 

23 June 1981 
25 June 1981 
14 September 1981 
29 December 1981 
26 January 1983 
17 June 1983 
23 August 1983 
22 February 1984 
19 September 1984 
7 January 1985 
13 January 1986 
23 January 1986 
28 February 1986 
7 April 1986 
26 June 1986 
3 July 1986 
9 January 1987 

Place 

Vienna 
Vienna 
Vienna 
Vienna 
Vienna 
Vienna 
Vienna 
Vienna 
Vienna 
Vienna 
Vienna 
New York 
Vienna 
Vienna 
New York 
Vienna 
Vienna 

Ratified 

10 April 1984 

23 April 1982 
7 April 1982 
15 August 1985 

27 February 1985 

25 November 1986 
28 May 1986 

5 November 1986 
9 January 1987 

Developments since 21 September 1987 

Australia (see entry 38 above) ratified on 22 September 1987. 

Mexico acceded on 4 April 1988. 

18 August 1988 
Status: 47 signatories, 23 parties 
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CONVENTION ON EARLY NOTIFICATION OF A NUCLEAR ACCIDENT 

Signature, ratification, acceptance, approval or accession 
up to 10 September 1987 

State Date of signature Means and date of 

Afghanistan* 
Australia* 
Austria 
Belgium 
Brazil 

Bulgaria* 
Byelorussian Soviet 
Socialist Republic* 

Canada* 
Chile 
China* 

Costa Rica 
Cote d'lvoire 
Cuba* 
Czechoslovakia* 
Democratic People's 
Republic of Korea* 

Denmark 
Egypt 
Finland 

France* 
German Democratic 
Republic* 

Germany, Federal 
Republic of* 

Greece* 
Guatemala 
Holy See 
Hungary* 

Iceland 
India* 
Indonesia* 
Iran, Islamic 
Republic of 

Iraq* 

26 
26 
26 
26 
26 

26 

26 
26 
26 
26 

26 
26 
26 
26 

29 

26 
26 
26 

26 

26 

26 
26 
26 
26 
26 

26 
29 
26 

26 
12 

Sep 
Sep 
Sep 
Sep 
Sep 

Sep 

Sep 
Sep 
Sep 
Sep 

Sep 
Sep 
Sep 
Sep 

Sep 

Sep 
Sep 
Sep 

Sep 

Sep 

Sep 
Sep 
Sep 
Sep 
Sep 

Sep 
Sep 
Sep 

Sep 
Aug 

1986 
1986 
1986 
1986 
1986 

1986 

1986 
1986 
1986 
1986 

1986 
1986 
1986 
1986 

1986 

1986 
1986 
1986 

1986 

1986 

1986 
1986 
1986 
1986 
1986 

1986 
1986 
1986 

1986 
1987 

expression of 
consent to be bound 

ratification* 
deposited: 26 Jan 1987 

signature, 26 Sep 1986 

signature, 26 Sep 1986 

deposit of approval 
on 11 Dec 1986 

ratification* 
deposited: 29 Apr 1987 

ratification* 
deposited:10 Mar 1987 

Entry into force 

26 Feb 1987 

27 Oct 1986 

27 Oct 1986 

11 Jan 1987 

30 May 1987 

10 Apr 1987 
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State Date of signature Means and date of 
expression of 
consent to be bound 

Entry into force 

Ireland* 
Israel 
Italy* 
Japan 

Jordan 

Lebanon 
Liechtenstein 
Luxembourg 
Malaysia* 
Mali 

Mexico 
Monaco 
Mongolia* 

Morocco 
Netherlands* 

New Zealand 

Niger 
Nigeria 
Norway 
Panama 

Paraguay 
Poland* 
Portugal 
Senegal 
Sierra Leone 

South Africa 

Spain 
Sudan 
Sweden 

Switzerland 

Syrian Arab Republic 
Tunisia 
Turkey* 
Ukrainian Soviet 
Socialist Republic* 

Union of Soviet 
Socialist Republics* 

26 
26 
26 
6 

2 

26 
26 
29 
1 
2 

26 
26 
8 

26 
26 

26 
21 
26 
26 

2 
26 
26 
15 
25 

10 

26 
26 
26 

26 

2 
24 
26 

26 

26 

Sep 
Sep 
Sep 
Mar 

Oct 

Sep 
Sep 
Sep 
Sep 
Oct 

Sep 
Sep 
Jan 

Sep 
Sep 

Sep 
Jan 
Sep 
Sep 

Oct 
Sep 
Sep 
Jun 
Mar 

Aug 

Sep 
Sep 
Sep 

Sep 

Jul 
Feb 
Sep 

Sep 

Sep 

1986 
1986 
1986 
1987 

1986 

1986 
1986 
1986 
1987 
1986 

1986 
1986 
1987 

1986 
1986 

1986 
1987 
1986 
1986 

1986 
1986 
1986 
1987 
1987 

1987 

1986 
1986 
1986 

1986 

1987 
1987 
1986 

1986 

1986 

acceptance 
deposited: 9 Jun 

signature, 1 Sep 

ratification* 
deposited: 11 Jun 

accession 
deposited: 11 Mar 

signature, 26 Sep 

ratification* 
deposited: 10 Aug 

ratification 
deposited: 27 Feb 

ratification* 
deposited: 26 Jan 
ratification* 
deposited: 23 Dec 

1987 

1987 

1987 

1987 

1986 

1987 

1987 

1987 

1986 

10 

2 

12 

11 

27 

10 

30 

26 

24 

Jul 

Oct 

Jul 

Apr 

Oct 

Sep 

Mar 

Feb 

Jan 

1987 

1987 

1987 

1987 

1986 

1987 

1987 

1987 

1987 
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State Date of signature Means and date of Entry into force 
expression of 
consent to be bound 

United Kingdom of 
Great Britain and 
Northern Ireland* 26 Sep 1986 

United States of 
America* 26 Sep 1986 

Yugoslavia 27 May 1987 
Zaire 30 Sep 1986 
Zimbabwe 26 Sep 1986 

Indicates that a reservation/declaration was deposited upon or following 
signature/ratification (see INFCIRC/335/Add.l-336/Add.2 and 335/Add.2-336/Add.3). 
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Signature, ratification, acceptance, approval or accession 
since 10 September 1987 

Date of signature 

24 Sep 1987 

25 Sep 1987 

State 

Algeria* 
Australia 

Austria 

Bangladesh 

Bulgaria 

Cameroon 

China 

Egypt 

Guatemala 

India 

Iraq 

Jordan 

Mexico 

Poland 

Switzerland 
Thailand* 25 Sep 1987 
United Arab Emirates 

Viet Nam 

Means and dat* 
expression of 
consent to be 

ratification 
deposited: 22 
ratification 
deposited: 18 
accession 
deposited: 7 
ratification* 
deposited: 24 

ratification* 
deposited: 10 

» of 

bound 

Sep 

Feb 

Jan 

Feb 

Sep 
ratification** 
deposited: 6 
ratification 
deposited: 8 
ratification* 
deposited: 28 

Jul 

Aug 

Jan 
ratification** 
deposited: 21 
ratification 
deposited: 11 
ratification 
deposited: 10 
ratification 
deposited: 24 
ratification 
deposited: 31 

accession* 

Jul 

Dec 

May 

Mar 

May 

deposited: 2 Oct : 
accession* 
deposited: 29 Seo 

1987 

1988 

1988 

1988 

1987 

1988 

1988 

1988 

1988 

1987 

1988 

1988 

1988 

1987 

1987 

Entry 

23 

20 

7 

26 

11 

6 

8 

28 

21 

11 

10 

24 

1 

2 

30 

Oct 

Mar 

Feb 

Mar 

Oct 

Aug 

Sep 

Feb 

Aug 

Jan 

Jun 

Apr 

Jul 

Nov 

Oct 

into force 

1987 

1988 

1988 

1988 

1987 

1988 

1988 

1988 

1988 

1988 

1988 

1988 

1988 

1987 

1987 

World Health 
Organization 

18 August 1988 
Status: 72 signatories, 31 parties 

accession** 
deposited: 10 Aug 1988 10 Sep 1988 

* Indicates that a reservation/declaration was deposited upon or following 
signature/ratification (see INFCIRC/335/Add.l-336/Add.2 and 
335/Add.2-336/Add.3). 

** Declarations will be circulated in due course in a further Addendum to document 
INFCIRC/335. 
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CONVENTION ON ASSISTANCE IN THE CASE OF A NUCLEAR ACCIDENT 
OR RADIOLOGICAL EMERGENCY 

Signature, ratification, acceptance, approval or accession 
up to 10 September 1987 

State Date of signature Means and date of 
expression of 
consent to be bound 

Entry into force 

Afghanistan* 
Australia* 
Austria 
Belgium 
Brazil 

Bulgaria* 
Byelorussian Soviet 
Socialist Republic* 

Canada* 
Chile 
China* 

Costa Rica 
Cote d'lvoire 
Cuba* 
Czechoslovakia* 
Democratic People's 
Republic of Korea* 

Denmark 
Egypt 
Finland 
France* 
German Democratic 
Republic* 

Germany, Federal 
Republic of 

Greece* 
Guatemala 
Holy See 
Hungary* 

Iceland 
India* 
Indonesia* 
Iran, Islamic 
Republic of 

Iraq* 

26 Sep 1986 
26 Sep 1986 
26 Sep 1986 
26 Sep 1986 
26 Sep 1986 

26 Sep 1986 

26 Sep 1986 
26 Sep 1986 
26 Sep 1986 
26 Sep 1986 

26 Sep 1986 
26 Sep 1986 
26 Sep 1986 
26 Sep 1986 

29 Sep 1986 

26 Sep 1986 
26 Sep 1986 
26 Sep 1986 
26 Sep 1986 

26 Sep 1986 

26 Sep 1986 
26 Sep 1986 
26 Sep 1986 
26 Sep 1986 
26 Sep 1986 

26 Sep 1986 
29 Sep 1986 
26 Sep 1986 

26 Sep 1986 
12 Aug 1987 

ratification* 
deposited: 26 Jan 1987 26 Feb 1987 

ratification* 
deposited: 29 Apr 1987 30 May 1987 

ratification* 
deposited: 10 Mar 1987 10 Apr 1987 
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State 

Ireland* 
Israel 
Italy 
Japan 

Jordan 

Lebanon 
Liechtenstein 
Malaysia* 
Mali 
Mexico 

Monaco 
Mongolia* 

Morocco 
Netherlands* 
New Zealand 

Niger 
Nigeria 
Norway* 
Panama 
Paraguay 

Poland* 
Portugal 
Senegal 
Sierra Leone 
South Africa 

Spain 
Sudan 
Sweden 
Switzerland 
Syrian Arab Republic 

Tunisia 
Turkey* 
Ukrainian Soviet 
Socialist Republic* 

Union of Soviet 
Socialist Republics* 

United Kingdom of 
Great Britian and 
Northern Ireland* 

Date of 

26 Sep 
26 Sep 
26 Sep 
6 Mar 

2 Oct 

26 Sep 
26 Sep 
1 Sep 
2 Oct 

26 Sep 

26 Sep 
8 Jan 

26 Sep 
26 Sep 

26 Sep 
21 Jan 
26 Sep 
26 Sep 
2 Oct 

26 Sep 
26 Sep 
15 Jun 
25 Mar 
10 Aug 

26 Sep 
26 Sep 
26 Sep 
26 Sep 
2 Jul 

24 Feb 
26 Sep 

26 Sep 

26 Sep 

26 Sep 

siq 

1986 
1986 
1986 
1987 

1986 

1986 
1986 
1987 
1986 
1986 

1986 
1987 

1986 
1986 

1986 
1987 
1986 
1986 
1986 

1986 
1986 
1987 
1987 
1987 

1986 
1986 
1986 
1986 
1987 

1987 
1986 

1986 

1986 

1986 

Entry into force 
expression of 
consent to be bound 

acceptance* 
deposited: 9 Jun 1987 

signature, 1 Sep 1987 

ratification* 
deposited: 11 Jun 1987 

accession* 
deposited: 11 Mar 1987 

signature, 26 Sep 1986 

10 Jul 1987 

2 Oct 1987 

12 Jul 1987 

11 Apr 1987 

26 Feb 1987 

ratification* 
deposited: 10 Aug 1987 10 Sep 1987 

ratification* 
deposited: 26 Jan 1987 
ratification* 
deposited: 23 Dec 1986 

26 Feb 1987 

26 Feb 1987 
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State Date of signature Means and date of Entry into force 
expression of 
consent to be bound 

United States of 
America* 26 Sep 1986 

Zaire 30 Sep 1986 
Zimbabwe 26 Sep 1986 

Indicates that a reservation/declaration was deposited upon or following 
signature/ratification (see INFCIRC/335/Add.l-336/Add.2 and 
335/Add.2-336/Add.3). 
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Signature, ratification, acceptance, approval or accession 
since 10 September 1987 

State 

Algeria* 
Australia 

Bangladesh 

Bulgaria 

Cameroon 
China 

Czechoslovakia 

Guatemala 

India 

Iraq 

Jordan 

Mexico 

Poland 

Switzerland 

Thailand* 
United Arab Emirates 

Viet Nam 

Date of signature 

24 Sep 1987 

25 Sep 1987 

25 Sep 1987 

Means and date of 
expression of 
consent to be 

ratification* 
deposited: 22 
accession 
deposited: 7 
ratification* 
deposited: 24 

ratification* 
deposited: 10 

bound 

Sep 

Jan 

Feb 

Sep 
ratification** 
deposited: 4 
ratification 
deposited: 8 
ratification* 
deposited: 28 

Aug 

Aug 

Jan 
ratification** 
deposited: 21 
ratification 
deposited: 11 
ratification 
deposited: 10 
ratification 
deposited: 24 
ratification 
deposited: 31 

accession* 
deposited: 2 
accession* 
deposited: 29 

Jul 

Dec 

May 

Mar 

May 

Oct 

Sep 

1987 

1988 

1988 

1987 

1988 

1988 

1988 

1988 

1987 

1988 

1988 

1988 

1987 

1987 

Entry into force 

23 Oct 1987 

7 Feb 1988 

26 Mar 1988 

11 Oct 1987 

4 Sep 1988 

8 Sep 1988 

28 Feb 1988 

21 Aug 1988 

11 Jan 1988 

10 Jun 1988 

24 Apr 1988 

1 Jul 1988 

2 Nov 1987 

30 Oct 1987 

World Health 
Organization accession** 

deposited: 10 Aug 1988 10 Sep 1988 

18 August 1988 
Status: 70 signatories, 26 parties 

* Indicates that a reservation/declaration was deposited upon or following 
signature/ratification (see INFCIRC/335/Add.l-336/Add.2 and 
335/Add.2-336/Add.3). 

** Declarations will be circulated in due course in a further Addendum to document 
INFCIRC/336. 
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CONVENTION ON CIVIL LIABILITY FOR NUCLEAR DAMAGE 

Signature, ratification or accession by States 

State/Organization 

Argentina 
Bolivia 
Cameroon 
Chile 
Colombia 

Cuba 
Egypt 
Morocco 
Niger 
Peru 

Philippines 
Spain 
Trinidad and Tobago 
United Kingdom of Great 
Britain and Northern 
Ireland 

Yugoslavia 

Date of signing 

18 Aug 1988 
21 May 1963 

30 Nov 1984 

6 Sep 1963 

11 Nov 1964 

Ratification/Accession 

ratification: 25 Apr 1967 
accession: 10 Apr 1968 
accession: 6 Mar 1964 

ratification: 25 Oct 1965 
ratification: 5 Nov 1965 

accession: 
accession: 

24 Jul 1979 
26 Aug 1980 

ratification: 15 Nov 1965 

accession: 31 Jan 1966 

ratification: 12 Aug 1977 

18 August 1988 
Status: 5 signatories, 10 parties 




